Dr. Willie Jolley's Wealthy Ways Podcast Launches on iHeartRadio



WASHINGTON, D.C. – **July 6, 2017** -- Award-winning speaker, singer, best-selling author and media personality, Dr. Willie Jolley, makes his podcast debut on iHeartRadio.

<u>Dr. Willie Jolley's Wealthy Ways Podcast</u> features powerful interviews with America's top thought-leaders and entrepreneurs taken from Dr. Jolley's SiriusXM Wealthy Ways Radio Show. Listeners can hear the podcast now on iHeartRadio by searching "Wealthy Ways."

Dr. Jolley's podcast guests include: Gen. Colin Powell, Les Brown, Bill Marriott, BeBe Winans, Nely Galán, Rabbi Daniel Lapin, Daymond John, Sheryl Lee Ralph, Randall Pinkett, Jack Canfield, Tony Dungy and many more.

iHeartRadio, the digital music, podcasting and live streaming radio service with more than 100 million registered users, is dedicated to providing an all-in-one listening experience that helps users discover new podcasts alongside their favorite live radio stations, personalities and on-demand music. With iHeartRadio, listeners can enjoy their music and podcasts across 90+ device platforms including in-car, in-home, on wearables, across gaming consoles and more – making their favorite audio content available everywhere they are, on the devices they use most. Visit iHeart.com/apps to download.

More about Dr. Willie Jolley:

<u>Dr. Willie Jolley</u> has achieved remarkable heights in the speaking industry, having come from humble beginnings of being a fired singer, who was replaced by a karaoke machine. He has gone on to be named "One of the 5 Outstanding Speakers in the World" by the 175,000 members of Toastmasters International.

Dr. Jolley is the speaker Ford Motors called on in 2006 when they were on the brink of bankruptcy. He worked with them in 2006, 2007 and 2008 and in 2009, Ford was able to reject a government bailout and go on to Billion Dollar profits.

Dr. Willie Jolley has replaced Zig Ziglar on the National Get Motivated Tour and is also the author of several best-selling books.

Media Contact:

Cheryl Ragin, Willie Jolley Worldwide, Phone: (202) 723-8863/ Email: info@williejolley.com